PREPARED FOR
901 E BYRD ST STE 1301
VIRGINIA SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION
RICHMOND
QUOTE INFORMATION
PREPARED BY
ELLE2023000091C660
LR 64R BE

CAB INTERIOR  (H THRU R) DESCRIPTION
S  KEY TYPES FOR DOORS BASIC UNIQUE KEY
S  IGNITION TYPE KEY TYPE
S  AUDIO ACCOMMODATION PREMIUM STEREO, AM/FM, MP3, WEATHER BAND, BLUETOOTH
S  ANTENNA - RADIO RADIO ANTENNA, CH STYLE COWL MOUNTED ON LH SIDE
S  AUDIO SHUTOFF AUTO SHUTOFF FOR RADIO ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM WHEN VEHICLE IS ENGAGED IN REVERSE
S  POWER LEADS POWER LEADS (5-WAY BINDING POSTS FOR CB RADIO) MOUNTED ON TOP OF DASH
CAB INTERIOR  (S THRU Z) DESCRIPTION
S  SEAT - DRIVER'S AIR-SEARS MID-BACK SEAT C-2 W/FABRIFORM CUSHIONS
S  SEAT - PASSENGER'S FOLD-UP SEARS SEATING, LOW BACK PASSENGER SEAT
S  SEAT COVERING DRIVER- FABRIFORM CLOTH, BLACK RIDER- CLOTH, BLACK
S  SEAT BELT(S) SEAT BELTS (ORANGE)/RETRACTORS, LAP AND SHOULDER FOR DRIVER AND LAP BELT FOR FOLD-
UP RIDER SEAT
S  STEERING WHEEL DIAMETER 450MM STEERING WHEEL, RUBBER GRIP V1
S  STEERING WHEEL ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTABLE LH STEERING WHEEL RH FIXED
S  TURN SIGNALS SELF CANCELLING TURN SIGNALS
S  WASHER RESERVOIR POSITION W/O WINDSHIELD WASHER OPTION
S  WINDSHIELD PROTECTOR FURNISH WINDSHIELD PROTECTOR
CAB EXTERIOR DESCRIPTION
S  FRONT GRILLE BLACK GRILLE WITH GREY SURROUND
S  CAB LH DRIVE WITH RH STAND UP OPERATING POSITION, EXTENDED CAB VERSION
S  CAB DOOR OPTIONS LH FRONT HINGED DOOR W/PWR WINDOW: RH FOLD-UP DOOR W/ SLIDABLE WINDOW
S  CAB TILT PUMP LOCATED IN STD LOCATION
S  CAB INSTEP VERSION Cab Low Entry Step
S  PASSENGER SIDE VISIBILITY OPTIONS WITHOUT AUXILIARY WINDOW IN RH DOOR WITHOUT SIDE CLOSE VIEW MIRROR
PRICELIST DATE QUOTATION DATE
20230205 ELLE2023000091C660 7/6/2023
PAGE
4 of 6
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION  (cont.)
CAB EXTERIOR DESCRIPTION
S  HORN - AIR (1) TWIN-UNDER CAB TRUMPET W/DUAL LANYARD CONTROL
S  HORN - ELECTRICAL DUAL TONE
S  MIRRORS - LEFT SIDE EXTERIOR LH BLACK AERO MIRROR ELECTRICAL OPERATED & HEATED, W/ HEATED SQUARE BLACK CLOSE
VIEW
S  MIRRORS - RIGHT SIDE EXTERIOR RH BLACK AERO MIRROR ELECTRICAL OPERATED & HEATED, W/ HEATED SQUARE BLACK CLOSE
VIEW
WHEELS & TIRES DESCRIPTION
  TIRES BRAND/TYPE - FRONT 315/80R22.5 L CONTINENTAL HSC 3 (20400 lbs) (Total for QTY = 2)
  WHEELS - FRONT 22.5x9.00 ACCURIDE 29039x GRAY POWDER COATED STEEL, 5.75" OFFSET, 5 HAND HOLE (Total for
QTY = 2)
S  FRONT AXLE TIRE & WHEEL QUANTITY TWO FRONT TIRES & WHEELS
  TIRES BRAND/TYPE - REAR 11R22.5 H BRIDGESTONE M863 (24020 lbs) (Total for QTY = 8)
  WHEELS - REAR 22.5x8.25 ACCURIDE ACCU-LITE 51487x GRAY POWDER COAT STEEL, 6.60" OFFSET, 5 HAND HOLE
(Total for QTY = 8)
S  REAR AXLE TIRE & WHEEL QUANTITY EIGHT REAR AXLE TIRES & WHEELS
S  DRIVE WHEEL STUDS DRIVE WHEEL STUDS LONGER LENGTH
S  TIRE INFLATION VALVE STANDARD VALVE STEMS AND CAPS
COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS DESCRIPTION
S  DIAGNOSTICS DISPLAY IN CLUSTER DIAGNOSTICS DISPLAY IN CLUSTER, BASIC
S  TELEMATIC GATEWAY TELEMATICS GATEWAY, 4G/LTE AND WLAN SYSTEM WITHOUT DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES
ENGINE ELECTRONICS DESCRIPTION
S  EL HD THROTTLE,MAX ROAD SPEED ELECTRONIC HAND THROTTLE, MAX ROAD SPEED, 16 KMH (10 MPH)
TRANSMISSION ELECTRONICS DESCRIPTION
S  HILL START ASSIST HILL START ASSIST